
25'60 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 1115 

Tarifj'Notice No. 1976/175-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty I 

____ -,----____ -;-____ Part 

Normal I B.P. \ ~~f I i:f. 
---~-----~--------------------------------------------~------.~----------------~--

134.02.000 Alfloc 131 S, being a water-emulsifiable liquid anti-foam concentrate I 37524 

38855 

38858 
38852 

for use in processing sugar I 
34.02.000 Comperlan KD (coconut fatty acid diethanolamide) (bulk oily 

liquid or paste), used in the manufacture of a medicated shampoo 
35.06.001 Silastic (R) gaskets, silicone rubber gaskets . . . . . . 
37.08.009 CP31 PIR-K colour developer replenisher 95L; CP31 P2G bleach 

fix regenerator 95L; CP31P3 stabilizer and replenisher 95L, used 

38907 

38761 

38832 

38898 

38102 
38878 

38878 

38879 

38013 

38929 

35881 

38869 

38833 
38868 

38908 

38758 
38874 
38873 
38882 

38826 

38877 

38838 

38611 

38778 

I 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.112 

39.01.122 

39.02.115 
39.02.122 

39.02.172 

39.03.152 
39.03.152 
39.07.121 
39.07.396 

40.09.008 

40.13.099 

40.14.008 

55.05.019 

56.05.014 

38663 56.05.019 

38776 56.07.011} 
56.07.019 

38633 58.07.019 

38733159.16.009 

38827 ' 71.14.009 

38751 73.18.209 

38890 73.18.209 
38750 73.18.351 

38837 73.18.369 

38836 73.18.369 

in the developing of Fuji colour prints and film 
Betz industrial water treating chemicals, used in the treatment of 

industrial water 
Colcar HC new, used as carrier for dye in dyeing acrylic and poly

ester fibres 
Beckacite 120G, used as a base resin in the manufacture of printing 

inks, varnishes and floor coverings 
Alresen PA 103, a base reactive alkyl phenolic resin for polychloro

prene adhesives with a good open assembly time enhanced heat 
resistance, for use in the shoe, building, furniture and automotive 
industries 

Araldite GY 255, used in the manufacture of epoxy resins .. 
Caradol R40 is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin I 

produced by chemical synthesis and used in the production of , 
polyurethene foam 

Caradol MD962, is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin 
produced by chemical synthesis, used in the manufacture of 
polyurethene foams 

Caradol MD964, is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin 
produced by chemical synthesis and used in the production of 
polyurethene foam 

Gel Con C-2035, being a blend of polymeric resins based on partially 
hydrolysed esters of polyvinyl acrylics, used in the formulation 
of a paint repellent material 

Polyester resin, for use in the manufacture of refrigerated trucks 
and custom moulding 

Sandblast masking tape for making stencils, letters, figures, design 
work, etc., for use on memorials 

Metallised polyester tape (with clear margin), used in the manu
facture of suppressor capacitors 

Tape for the splicing of 35 mm and 70 mm films . . . . 
Metallised polypropylene tape (with clear margin), used in the 

manufacture of fluoroscence power factor correction capacitors 
Clicking boards of polypropylene, for use in footwear and textile 

industries 
Chart pack pressure sensitive tape, used to make printing plates .. 
Krause red masking tape, for use in the printing industry .. 
Synflex nylon tubing air hose for air brakes systems on Mack trucks 
Rosendahl deep sea plastic trawl floats 4 in., 5 in., 6 in., 8 in., and 

11 in., in diameter, for use by commercial fishermen at depths 
below 80 fathoms 

Rubber extrusion covered with a textile fabric, used for sealing doors 
on motor vehicles 

Rothband handshields and cuffs x-ray protective of lead impreg
nated rubber 

Other articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber: .. 
Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings: 

Other 
Cotton yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 

in making twines, cords, braids and ropes 
Acrylic 65 %, nylon 35 %, boucle yarn for mixing on a 50/50 basis 

with pure N.Z. spun wool for the manufacture of knitted outer 
garments 

1/45 polyester 65 %, cotton 35 %, knitting yarn, spun, dyed on cones, 
used in the manufacture of track-suit cloth on 22 g knitting 
machine 

Wool polyester blanketing TLHR35, used as clothing on commer
cial ironers 

Vidacord non-extensible driving cord, used in the manufacture of 
radios and television sets 

Cotton corrugator belting, used to convey corrugated paperboard 
during its manufacturing process 

Silver brazing rings, for the brazing of angle hose ends to obtain 
secure bonding of metals in excess of 22,500 p.s.i. 

Seamless annealed pipes, to ASTM A313 of AISI types 304 and 316 
stainless steel 

Tubes and pipe, seamless, for use as steam pipes . . . . 
Welded and annealed pipes, screwed, to ASTM A312, of AISI types 

304 and 316 stainless steel 
4500 m line pipe API 5L Grade B, 60.3 mm x 3.18 mm x 12.2 m 

ERW coated with KPP 
Line pipe ERW to specification API 5L grade B; 100 m, 33.4 mm 

x 3.38 mm; 150 m, 60.3 mm x 3.91 mm; 50 m, 114.3 mm x 
6.02 mm 

Free * 

Free'" 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free * 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free * 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free * 

Free* 

Free* 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

to.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.4 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

to.2 
to.8 

10.2 

10.2 


