THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/175—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref	II Ref.
37524	34.02.000	Alfloc 131 S, being a water-emulsifiable liquid anti-foam concentrate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38855	34.02.000	for use in processing sugar Comperlan KD (coconut fatty acid diethanolamide) (bulk oily liquid or paste), used in the manufacture of a medicated shampoo	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38858 38852	35.06.001 37.08.009	Silastic (R) gaskets, silicone rubber gaskets CP31 PIR-K colour developer replenisher 95L; CP31 P2G bleach fix regenerator 95L; CP31P3 stabilizer and replenisher 95L, used	Free Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.8
38907	38.19.297	in the developing of Fuji colour prints and film Betz industrial water treating chemicals, used in the treatment of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38761	38.19.297	industrial water Colcar HC new, used as carrier for dye in dyeing acrylic and poly-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38832	39.01.012	ester fibres Beckacite 120G, used as a base resin in the manufacture of printing	Free*	Free*		
38898	39.01.022	inks, varnishes and floor coverings Alresen PA 103, a base reactive alkyl phenolic resin for polychloroprene adhesives with a good open assembly time enhanced heat resistance, for use in the shoe, building, furniture and automotive industries	Free*	Free*		
38102 38878	39.01.022 39.01.022	Araldite GY 255, used in the manufacture of epoxy resins Caradol R40 is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin produced by chemical synthesis and used in the production of polyurethene foam	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
38878	39.01.022	Caradol MD962, is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin produced by chemical synthesis, used in the manufacture of polyurethene foams	Free*	Free*		
38879	39.01.022	Caradol MD964, is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin produced by chemical synthesis and used in the production of polyurethene foam	Free*	Free*		
38013	39.02.022	Gel Con C-2035, being a blend of polymeric resins based on partially hydrolysed esters of polyvinyl acrylics, used in the formulation of a paint repellent material	Free*	Free*		
38929	39.01.022	Polyester resin, for use in the manufacture of refrigerated trucks and custom moulding	Free*	Free*		
35881	39.01.112	Sandblast masking tape for making stencils, letters, figures, design work, etc., for use on memorials	Free*	Free*		
38869	39.01.122	Metallised polyester tape (with clear margin), used in the manufacture of suppressor capacitors	Free*	Free*		
38833 38868	39.02.115 39.02.122	Tape for the splicing of 35 mm and 70 mm films Metallised polypropylene tape (with clear margin), used in the manufacture of fluoroscence power factor correction capacitors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		::
38908	39.02.172	Clicking boards of polypropylene, for use in footwear and textile industries	Free*	Free*		
38758 38874	39.03.152 39.03.152	Chart pack pressure sensitive tape, used to make printing plates Krause red masking tape, for use in the printing industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
38873 38882	39.07.121 39.07.396	Synflex nylon tubing air hose for air brakes systems on Mack trucks Rosendahl deep sea plastic trawl floats 4 in., 5 in., 6 in., 8 in., and 11 in., in diameter, for use by commercial fishermen at depths	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
38826	40.09.008	below 80 fathoms Rubber extrusion covered with a textile fabric, used for sealing doors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38877	40.13.099	on motor vehicles Rothband handshields and cuffs x-ray protective of lead impreg-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38838	40.14.008	nated rubber Other articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber: Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38611	55.05.019	Other Cotton yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38778	56.05.014	in making twines, cords, braids and ropes Acrylic 65%, nylon 35%, boucle yarn for mixing on a 50/50 basis with pure N.Z. spun wool for the manufacture of knitted outer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38663	56.05.019	garments 1/45 polyester 65%, cotton 35%, knitting yarn, spun, dyed on cones, used in the manufacture of track-suit cloth on 22 g knitting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38776	56.07.011	machine Wool polyester blanketing TLHR35, used as clothing on commer-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.4
38633	56.07.019 5 58.07.019	cial ironers Vidacord non-extensible driving cord, used in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38733	59.16.009	radios and television sets Cotton corrugator belting, used to convey corrugated paperboard	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38827	71.14.009	during its manufacturing process Silver brazing rings, for the brazing of angle hose ends to obtain	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38751	73.18.209	secure bonding of metals in excess of 22,500 p.s.i. Seamless annealed pipes, to ASTM A313 of AISI types 304 and 316	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38890 38750	73.18.209 73.18.351	stainless steel Tubes and pipe, seamless, for use as steam pipes Welded and annealed pipes, screwed, to ASTM A312, of AISI types	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.8
38837	73.18.369	304 and 316 stainless steel 4500 m line pipe API 5L Grade B, 60.3 mm × 3.18 mm × 12.2 m	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38836	73.18.369	ERW coated with KPP Line pipe ERW to specification API 5L grade B; 100 m, 33.4 mm × 3.38 mm; 150 m, 60.3 mm × 3.91 mm; 50 m, 114.3 mm × 6.02 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2